





1st Annual Chalk Art Street Fair & Bin Market

Saturday, September 30, 2017 9 a.m. - 9 p.m. Sunday, October 1, 2017 9 a.m. - 4 p.m. 600 Longs Peak Ave , Longmont, CO LONGMONT CHALK ART STREET FAIR & bin market

Benefiting Firehouse Art Center a 501(c)3 non-profit organization

How to Enter **DEADLINE** - FRIDAY, August 16th

This is a FREE event for all the artists. We have limited space to chalk, so you must register in advance. Participants will be provided with chalk, shade, lunch, snacks and water. A picture of the artwork to be displayed must be submitted with application.

Categories

We will have one painting area on Longs Peak Avenue for all types of artists, professional, amateur, teams made up of family members, friends or co-workers or high school students, individual high school students and 3rd-8th grade students. When filling out the Artist Registration Form please use the following definitions in determining which category of artist you are.

- Professional artists is categorized as a person who sells their art or is employed and/or teaches in any area using skills in design, graphic development, etc., that can be related to "sidewalk chalking". Professional artists can work as teams.
 CHALK AREA SIZES: 12' x 12', 9' x 12'
- Amateur artists is a person who is not a professional, does not sell paintings or related type of art, but may have had formal art training and/or participated in an earlier street painting event. CHALK AREA SIZES: 6'x 6' and 4' x 6'
- Teams are groups of two or more artists working together that can be made up of families, co-workers or high school students. CHALK AREA SIZES: 6'x 6' and 4' x 6'
- High school students can register as individuals or as teams. CHALK AREA SIZES: 6'x 6' and 4' x 6'
- 3rd 8th students can register as individuals. CHALK AREA SIZES: 3' x 3'

During the street fair, if you would like to chalk next to another artist or artist group, please make that request on note section of the registration form, and name the artist or team you would like to be next to. Organizers will do their best to honor such requests for artists who register at an early date.

Submission Details

For registration forms, maps and further information please go to www.longmontchalkart.com or you can send your inquiry to artist@longmontchalkart.com







Longmont Chalk Art Street Fair & Bin Market c/o Bin 46 Wine Bar 600 Longs Peak Ave, Ste H., Longmont, 80501

artist@longmontchalkart.com 720-438-7410 www.LongmontChalkArt.com



ARTIST REGISTRATION

FORM - 2017





PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY **DEADLINE - FRIDAY, AUGUST 25TH**

Participant's Name:	Email:
	Website:
Address:	City:
	Phone:
Prior Chalk Art festivals and related experienc	e:
Note:	
PARTICIPANT'S CATEGORY (Check one only and designate what size chalk area you request. A limited number of each size are available.)	
Professional Artist 12' x 12'	9'x 12' Layout: VERTICAL or HORIZONTAL (circle one)
Amateur Artist G' x 6'	4' x 6' Layout: VERTICAL or HORIZONTAL (circle one)
☐ Team	4'x 6' Layout: VERTICAL or HORIZONTAL (circle one)
🛛 High School Student(s) 🛛 4' x 6'	4' x 6' Layout: VERTICAL or HORIZONTAL (circle one)
🔲 3rd - 8th Grade Student 🗌 3' x 3'	PARENT SUPERVISION REQUIRED FOR 3 RD - 5 TH GRADE PARTICIPANTS
TEAM PARTICIPANTS EACH PARTICIPANT MUST COMPLETE A REGISTRATION FORM	
	3)
2)	4)
 PARTICIPANT DISCLAIMER & WAIVER I, the undersigned (guardian if under 18), acknowledge that: The art I create must be suitable for public, family and children viewing (no nude or lewd work, profanity). No words or symbols intended as political statements may appear within the art. The Longmont Chalk Art Street Fair & Bin Market (LCAFBM) Committee reserves the right to refuse, stop or eliminate objectionable material and their opinion will be final. I will be courteous, friendly and helpful to fellow artists and members of the public. Longmont Chalk Art Street Fair & Bin Market (LCAFBM) is allowed to create, use and publish photographs/film/video/ electronic representations of my design and myself or my minor child at the Longmont Chalk Art Street Fair & Bin Market event and I release LCAFBM, volunteers and related parties from any and all liability from such use and publication. I release LCAFBM, all sponsors, organizations, and individuals involved in the Longmont Chalk Art Street Fair & Bin Market event from any liability, product or personal. I have read the above and agree to abide by the Participant Disclaimer. 	

COMPLETED REGISTRATION FORMS: Send a visual of the art to display and completed forms scanned and emailed to: artist@longmontchalkart.com or C/O Bin 46 Wine Bar & Restaurant 600 Longs Peak Ave, Ste H Longmont, CO 80501 A CONFIRMATION WILL BE EMAILED.